
Roster of Dispute Resolution Providers

Name Address City County     State Zip Telephone Fax Email Webpage Address
Application & 

Additional 
Information

Howard Bellman 82 Oak Creek Trail Madison Dane WI 53717 (608) 826-4020 (608) 826-4015 belmediate@aol.com www.howardbellman.com More Info
William Biglow 863 Harmel Ave Oshkosh Winnebago WI 54902 (920) 232-6545 (240) 384-1345 wbiglow@new.rr.com More Info
Michael Christopher 2 East Mifflin St Madison Dane WI 53703 (608) 255-8891 (608) 252-9243 mrc@dewittross.com www.dewittross.com More Info
James Cole 33 East Main St Ste 900 Madison Dane WI 53703 (608) 283-2403 (608) 294-4908 james.cole@quarles.com www.quarles.com More Info
Gwendolyn Connolly 826 N Plankinton Ave Ste 600 Milwaukee Milwaukee WI 53203 (414) 347-9988 (414) 347-1888 ggc@connolly-law.com www.connolly-law.com More Info
Marsha M Davis 1606 Sky Blue Dr Madison Dane WI 53590 (612) 333-7028 (608) 333-7028 impacthr@aol.com www.impact-hr.com More Info
Michael Dubis 208 E Main Street Waterford Racine WI 53185 (262) 534-6950 (262) 534-7367 mdubis@tds.net www.michaeldubis.com More Info
Timothy Fenner PO Box 1767 Madison Dane WI 53701 (608) 257-5661 (608) 257-5444 tfenner@axley.com www.axley.com More Info
John Higgins 600 52nd Street, Suite 200 Kenosha Kenosha WI 53140 (262) 658-4800 (262) 658-0102 jph@kenoshalawyers.com www.kenoshalawyers.com More Info
William P Horton PO Box 5621 Madison Dane WI 53705 (608) 231-3220 (608) 231-3720 More Info
Trisha Huizenga 1107 Paramount Drive Chilton Calumet WI 53014 (920) 832-0208 thuizenga@new.rr.com More Info
Lawrence Kahn 137 West Bergen Drive Milwaukee Milwaukee WI 53217 (414) 226-2495 resolve@execpc.com More Info
Moira J. Kelly 5830 South Martin Road New Berlin Waukesha WI 53146 (262) 679-6529 kellyconsulting@wi.rr.com More Info
Dain Maddox 105 North 88th Street Wauwatosa Milwaukee WI 53226 (414) 258-8522 dmaddox@wi.rr.com More Info
Sherwood Malamud 131 W Wilson St Ste1100 Madison Dane WI 53703 (608) 251-3400 (608) 255-7250 malamud@sbcglobal.net More Info
Edward Marion* 716 Ottowa Trail Madison Dane WI 53711 (608) 334-9741 (608) 231-2921 edwardsmarion@gmail.com More Info
James Mathie 757 N Water Street Milwaukee Milwaukee WI 53202 (414) 585-0650 (855) 427-6640 jmathie@mathiemediation.com www.mathimediation.com More Info
Terry Peppard PO Box 5101 Madison Dane WI 53705 (608) 233-7799 (608) 233-7799 tfp@peppard-adr.com www.peppard-adr.com More Info
Michael Pollack PO Box 170137 Milwaukee Milwaukee WI 53217 (414) 841-3058 pollackmediation@wi.rr.com More Info
H. Stanley Riffle 720 N East Ave/PO Box 1348 Waukesha Waukesha WI 53186 (262) 548-1340 (262) 548-9211 sriffle1@aol.com More Info
John St. Peter 10 Forest Ave, PO Box 1276 Fond du Lac Fond du Lac WI 54936 (920) 922-0470 (920) 922-9091 jstpeter@lawfd1.com More Info
Cathy Warmington 414 W Moreland Blvd Ste 204 Waukesha Waukesha WI 53188 (262) 544-1647 cwarmington@wiscs.org www.wiscs.org/mediation.htm
Daniel Wassink 3902 Paus Street Madison Dane WI 53714 (608) 219-5228 dwassink@gmail.com More Info

https://doa.wi.gov/municipalboundaryreview

For more information contact:
Erich Schmidtke
wimunicipalboundaryreview@wi.gov 
https://doa.wi.gov/municipalboundaryreview
Municipal Boundary Review
PO Box 1645, Madison WI 53701
608-264-6102

This roster of alternative dispute resolution providers is created and maintained by the Department of Administration as required by s. 66.0217(6)(b) Wis. Stats., and can be found on the Department’s municipal boundary review program 

The roster is designed to assist local communities, citizens, and others in locating and selecting trained and experienced individuals to assist them in resolving municipal boundary, land use, environmental, and other intergovernmental conflicts.  
Inclusion on this roster is not an endorsement or certification by the Department, nor is the Department responsible for the accuracy of the information provided.  Completion of the Application for Inclusion on the DOA Roster of Dispute 
Resolution Providers for Local Governments is the only requirement for being on the roster.  Therefore, care should be exercised when selecting an individual.  See Tips on Selecting a Dispute Resolution Provider, available at the website 
above, for ideas on selecting an individual.  Various dispute resolution associations may also provide information to assist with selection.  See the website above for contact information for these associations.
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